| 1 2 | State of Arkansas 84th General Assembly | A Bill | Act 132 of | f 2003 | | | |
|---------------|--|--|----------------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|
| 3 | Regular Session, 2003 | | HOUSE BILL | | | | |
| <i>3</i> 4 | Regular Session, 2003 | | HOUSE BILL | 1147 | | | |
| 5 | By: Representative Ander | son | | | | | |
| 6 | By: Representative I maer | 501 | | | | | |
| 7 | | | | | | | |
| 8 | | For An Act To Be Entitled | | | | | |
| 9 | AN ACT TO REPEAL THE REQUIREMENT THAT MEMBERS OF | | | | | | |
| 10 | THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND THE PRESIDENT OF THE | | | | | | |
| 11 | ARKANSAS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY EXECUTE A | | | | | | |
| 12 | SURET | Y BOND; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. | | | | | |
| 13 | | | | | | | |
| 14 | | Subtitle | | | | | |
| 15 | AN | ACT TO REPEAL THE REQUIREMENT THAT | | | | | |
| 16 | ME | MBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND | | | | | |
| 17 | TH | E PRESIDENT OF THE ARKANSAS | | | | | |
| 18 | DE | VELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY EXECUTE A | | | | | |
| 19 | SU | RETY BOND. | | | | | |
| 20 | | | | | | | |
| 21 | | | | | | | |
| 22 | BE IT ENACTED BY THE | E GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS | SAS: | | | | |
| 23 | | | | | | | |
| 24 | SECTION 1. A | rkansas Code § 15-5-206 is repealed. | | | | | |
| 25 | 15-5-206. Sur e | ety bonds. | | | | | |
| 26 | (a) Before th | ne issuance of any bonds, each member of | the Board of | | | | |
| 27 | Directors of the Arl | kansas Development Finance Authority shal | ll execute a | | | | |
| 28 | surety bond in the p | penal sum of two hundred fifty thousand o | lollars (\$250, | 000) | | | |
| 29 | and the President of | f the Arkansas Development Finance Author | :ity shall exe | cute | | | |
| 30 | a surety bond in the | e penal sum of two hundred fifty thousand | l dollars | | | | |
| 31 | (\$250,000), each sur | rety bond to be conditioned upon the fait | :hful performa | nce | | | |
| 32 | of the duties of the | e office by that board member or presider | nt, as the cas | e | | | |
| 33 | may be, to be execut | ted by a surety company authorized to tra | insact busines | s in | | | |
| 34 | the State of Arkansa | as, as surety, and to be approved by the | Attorney Gene | ral. | | | |
| 35 | (b) At all ti | imes after the issuance of any bonds by t | the authority, | | | | |
| 36 | each member of the | ooard shall maintain such surety bonds in | full force a | nd | | | |

| 1 | effect. | | | | | | |
|----|----------------|-------------|------------------|-------------------------|----------|-----------|-------|
| 2 | (c) | All costs o | f such surety bo | nds shall be | borne by | the autho | rity. |
| 3 | | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | APPROVED: | 2/17/2003 | | | |
| 6 | | | | | | | |
| 7 | | | | | | | |
| 8 | | | | | | | |
| 9 | | | | | | | |
| 10 | | | | | | | |
| 11 | | | | | | | |
| 12 | | | | | | | |
| 13 | | | | | | | |
| 14 | | | | | | | |
| 15 | | | | | | | |
| 16 | | | | | | | |
| 17 | | | | | | | |
| 18 | | | | | | | |
| 19 | | | | | | | |
| 20 | | | | | | | |
| 21 | | | | | | | |
| 22 | | | | | | | |
| 23 | | | | | | | |
| 24 | | | | | | | |
| 25 | | | | | | | |
| 26 | | | | | | | |
| 27 | | | | | | | |
| 28 | | | | | | | |
| 29 | | | | | | | |
| 30 | | | | | | | |
| 31 | | | | | | | |
| 32 | | | | | | | |
| 33 | | | | | | | |
| 34 | | | | | | | |
| 35 | | | | | | | |
| 36 | | | | | | | |